OFFICE OF DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION HARYANA PANCHKULA

ORDER

No. 130019/6-2020 Admn. (1)

Dated, Panchkula, the 16.09.2022

In accordance with the provisions contained in Haryana Civil Services (General) Rules, 2016, Chapter-XI Rule-143, the following Principal/Deputy Director shall stand retired from Govt. service w.e.f. 30.09.2022 (A.N.) on attaining the age of superannuation:-

Sr. No.	Name of the Principal/ Deputy Director Sh./Smt.	Present place of posting	Date of Birth
1.	Sudhir Kumar	Govt. College for Women, Bhiwani	09.09.1964
2.	Randhir Singh Beniwal	Govt. College, Ratia (Fatehabad)	19.09.1964
3.	Mohammad Rafiq	Govt. College for Women, Sector-52, Gurugram	17.09.1964
4.	Rita Sharma	Govt. College, Badli (Jhajjar)	30.09.1964
5.	Shobha Yadav	Govt. College for Women, Rewari	28.09.1964
6.	Archana Rani	O/o Director Higher Education Haryana, Panchkula	11.09.1964

RAJIV RATTAN, IAS Director Higher Education Haryana Panchkula

Endst. No. Even

Dated Panchkula, the 16/9/2092

A copy of the above is hereby forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A &E), Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. Treasury Officers, concerned.
- 3. Concerned Officers.
- 4. Nodal Officer MIS Portal (Local).
- 5. Supdt. Acct. Br./Budget Br./C-I/C-III/HRMS.
- 6. Assistant/2(Admn. Br.).
- 7. A copy for IT cell to uphold the same on web portal.

Superintendent Administration for Director Higher Education Haryana Panchkula